


re



S e I o)



PR

18 23

24 20

17

26
10

17

30

Wi-Fi

17



ICT

Wi-Fi

SDGS



19

19

130

130

100

PR

100

30



SDGs

SDGs

77



27
1
IT
2
1000
27
IT
KPI
1 5
0 17

27

# PDCA
KPI

17



Z20z0 500

KPI
PDCA

PR

KPI

KPI



16

-10 -

27

27

30

RESAS



NHK

13

-11 -



17

8083

-12 -

SNS

115,000



-13 -

27



